PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4988711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELIGENT, INC.	06/01/2018
IGEN, INC.	06/01/2018
TELIGENT PHARMA, INC.	06/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	110 E. 59TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12017932
Application Number:	09165436
Application Number:	09329608
Application Number:	09252546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-213-0910

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

JEREMY SEIMS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVENUE, N.W., SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY OHANNESSIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Ohannessian/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2018

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 046286 FRAME: 0946

504941965

source=Teligent - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)#page2.tif	
source=Teligent - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)#page3.tif	
source=Teligent - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)#page4.tif	
source=Teligent - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)#page5.tif	
source=Teligent - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)#page6.tif	

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 1, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Cantor Fitzgerald Securities, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[Signature pages to follow]

301974689 v1

Very truly yours,

TELIGENT, INC.

By:

Name: Damian Finio

Title: Chief Financial Officer

IGEN, INC.

By:

Name: Damian Finto

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TELIGENT PHARMA, INC.

By:

Name: Damian Finio

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, as Collateral Agent

By:_/ Name/

Title:

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

(Telymber)

PATENT

REEL: 046286 FRAME: 0950

SCHEDULE 1

Patents Owned by Teligent, Inc.

<u>Owner</u>	File No.	<u>Title</u>	Jurisdiction(s) of Issuance, Registration or Application	<u>Issued</u>	Expirati	Application Number(s)	Registration Number
Teligent, Inc.	N/A	Lipid vesicles derived from olive oil fatty acids	Europe	11/3/2015	N/A	09703999.4	EP 2 237 765
Teligent, Inc.	PCT /US 200 9/03 029 6	Lipid vesicles derived from olive oil fatty acids	Canada	5/3/2016	N/A	CA 2712736	CA2712736

Patent Applications Owned by Teligent, Inc.

Owner	File No.	Title	Jurisdiction(s) of Issuance, Registration or Application	Application Number(s)
Teligent, Inc.	U.S. Patent App.	Lipid vesicles	United States	12/017,932
	Pub. No.	derived from olive		
	20090186074	oil fatty acids		

Patents Owned by IGEN, Inc.

<u>Owner</u>	File No.	<u>Title</u>	Jurisdiction(s) of Issuance, Registration or Application	<u>Issued</u>	Expirati on	Application Number(s)	Registration Number
IGEN, Inc.	N/A	GLUCOSIDE	US	10/2/1998	N/A	09/165436	6251425
		PAUCILAM					
		ELLAR					
		VESICLES					
IGEN, Inc.	N/A	Stabilized	US	6/10/1999	N/A	09/329608	6087393
		vitamin C					
		formulations					

301974698 v2

Owner	File No.	<u>Title</u>	Jurisdiction(s) of Issuance, Registration or Application	<u>Issued</u>	Expirati on	Application Number(s)	Registration Number
IGEN, Inc.	N/A	Lipid vesicle-	US	2/19/1999	N/A	09/252546	6080211
		based fuel					
		additives and					
		liquid energy					
		sources					
		containing					

	Patent A	Applications	Owned	bv	IGEN.	Inc.
--	----------	---------------------	-------	----	-------	------

None.

Patents Owned by Teligent Pharma, Inc.

None.

Patent Applications Owned by Teligent Pharma, Inc.

None.

2

301974698 v2

RECORDED: 06/01/2018